
2014 Reno Wheelmen Twilight Mountain Bike Series 
Race #3 Peavine Hill Climb 

 
Info: mtb@renowheelmen.org, www.RenoWheelmen.org 

 

Conditions:  Start: 47 F, 15-20 mph Wind/Finish: 37 F, 25-35 mph Wind 
 

Overall Category A/B Course 11 km/3000 ft. 

Place Name Team Category Finish Time 

1 DeRuise, Trevor Audi Cycling Team/Specialized A/M 0:56:58 

2 Dilbert, Troy x A/M 0:58:08 

3 Sweet, Dustin Velo Reno A/M 1:00:00 

4 Weiss, Timber Audi Cycling Team A/M 1:01:38 

5 Miers, Paul Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:03:51 

6 Yackle, Jake  Yackle Brothers Racing A/M 1:04:07 

7 Dunkin, Curtis    A/M 1:04:33 

8 Tew, Michael Welge Automotive/Reno Wheelmen B/M 1:04:38 

9 Meintjes, Ian Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:04:42 

10 Vigil, Jared  x A/M 1:06:06 

11 Broch, Amber Velo Reno A/W 1:07:43 

12 Bedient, Nelson Incline High School A/M 1:09:02 

13 Waymire, Zach  Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:09:39 

14 Smith, Austin  Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling B/M 1:10:07 

15 Haverlick, Nami Marin Bikes/Hammer Nutrition A/W 1:10:39 

16 Berg, Stephen Ride Giant-Northstar A/M 1:12:47 

17 White , Preston Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:13:02 

18 Yackle, Nye Yackle Brothers Racing B/M 1:13:26 

19 Medina, Ceasar  x B/M 1:13:26 

20 Simone, Don x B/M 1:15:54 
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     Overall Category A/B Course 11 km/3000 ft. 

Place Name Team Category Finish Time 

21 Serr, Ronda Audi Cycling Team A/W 1:16:26 

22 Botelho, Mike x B/M 1:16:47 

23 Miers, Jackson Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling B/M 1:22:42 

24 Hill, Allen Ride Giant-Northstar B/M 1:23:18 

25 Welge, Robert  Welge Automotive/Reno Wheelmen B/M 1:24:53 

26 Galeoto, Page Reno Wheelmen/GSR A/W 1:25:35 

27 Davies, Sierra  Get Real A/W 1:31:27 

28 Reichardt, Kristen   A/W 1:34:27 

29 Aitken, Stacy 
 

B/W 1:34:37 

 

Overall Category C/Jr. Course 7 km/1700 ft. 

Place Name Team Category Finish Time 

1 Milner , Aubrey Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling C/F 0:51:09 

2 Nugent , Matthew Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling C/M 0:51:17 

3 Rossell, Steve Reno Wheelmen C/M 0:54:19 

4 Bolton, Cade  McQueen High School C/M 1:05:38 

5 Curtis Duncan  x C/M 1:12:14 

6 Swall, Drew Mendive/Sierra BMW JR.U14/B 1:15:00 

 

Category Men’s A Course 11 km/3000 ft. 
Place Name Team Category Finish Time Points 

1 DeRuise, Trevor  Audi Cycling Team/Specialized A/M 0:56:58 100 

2 Dilbert, Troy x A/M 0:58:08 90 

3 Sweet, Dustin Velo Reno A/M 1:00:00 80 

4 Weiss, Timber Audi Cycling Team A/M 1:01:38 60 

5 Miers, Paul Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:03:51 50 

6 Dunkin, Curtis   A/M 1:04:33 40 

7 Meintjes, Ian Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:04:42 35 

8 Yackle, Jake Yackle Brothers Racing A/M 1:04:47 30 

9 Vigil, Jared  x A/M 1:06:06 25 

10 Bedient, Nelson Incline High School A/M 1:09:02 20 

11 Waymire, Zach  Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling A/M 1:09:39 15 
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Category Women’s A Course 11 km/3000 ft. 
Place Name Team Category Finish Time Points 

1 Broch, Amber Velo Reno A/W 1:07:43 100 

2 Haverlick, Nami Marin Bikes/Hammer Nutrition A/W 1:10:39 90 

3 Serr, Ronda Audi Cycling Team/ A/W 1:16:26 80 

4 Galeoto, Page Reno Wheelmen/GSR A/W 1:25:35 60 

5 Davies, Sierra  Get Real A/W 1:31:27 50 

6 Reichardt, Kristen   A/W 1:34:27 40 

 

 

Category Men’s B Course 11 km/3000 ft. 
Place Name Team Category Finish Time Points 

1 Tew, Michael Welge Automotive/Reno Wheelmen B/M 1:04:38 100 

2 Smith, Austin Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling B/M 1:10:07 90 

3 Yackle, Nye Yackle Brothers Racing B/M 1:13:26 80 

4 Medina, Ceasar x B/M 1:13:26 80 

5 Simone, Don x B/M 1:15:54 50 

6 Botelho, Mike x B/M 1:16:47 40 

7 Miers, Jackson Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling B/M 1:22:42 35 

8 Hill, Allen Ride Giant-Northstar B/M 1:23:18 30 

9 Welge, Robert Welge Automotive/Reno Wheelmen B/M 1:24:53 25 

10 Aitken, Stacy 
 

B/W 1:34:37 20 
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Category Men’s/Women’s C Course 7 km/1700 ft. 
Place Name Team Category Finish Time Points 

1 Milner , Aubrey Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling C/F 0:51:09 100 

1 Nugent , Matthew Reno Tahoe Junior Cycling C/M 0:51:17 100 

2 Rossell, Steve Reno Wheelmen  C/M 0:54:19 90 

3 Bolton, Cade McQueen High School C/M 1:05:38 80 

4 Werth, John   C/M 1:12:14 60 

 
 

Category Junior Boys Under 14 Course 7 km/1700 ft. 
Place Name Team Category Finish Time Points 

1 Swall, Drew Mendive/Sierra BMW JR.U14/B 1:15:00 100 
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